

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Petitioner,)
)
 vs.)
)
 TRAVIS McCALL,)
)
 Respondent.)
 _____)

CASE NO. 70,345

FILED
SID J. WHITE

MAY 5 1987

CLERK SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MICHAEL S. BECKER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32014
Phone: 904/252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
POINT I	
THE DECISION SUB JUDICE DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH <u>VANOVER V. STATE</u> , 498 So.2d 899 (Fla. 1986); <u>LERMA V. STATE</u> , 497 So.2d 736 (Fla. 1986); <u>WHISTIN V.</u> <u>STATE</u> , 500 So.2d 730 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987); <u>HARRINGTON V. STATE</u> , 455 So.2d 1317 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984); <u>ALLEN V. STATE</u> , 502 So.2d 950 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987); OR <u>LEWIS</u> <u>V. STATE</u> , 496 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).	4
POINT II	
THE DECISION SUB JUDICE DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH <u>McGQUIRK V. STATE</u> , 470 So.2d 31 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Allen v. State</u> 502 So.2d 950 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	4,5
<u>Harrington v. State</u> 455 So.2d 1317 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	4,5
<u>Holden v. State</u> 487 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	4
<u>Lerma v. State</u> 497 So.2d 736 (Fla. 1986)	4,5
<u>Lewis v. State</u> 496 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	4,6
<u>McGouirk v. State</u> 470 So.2d 31 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	7,8
<u>Reaves v. State</u> 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	2
<u>State v. Mischler</u> 488 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1986)	7
<u>Vanover v. State</u> 498 so.2d 899 (Fla. 1986)	4
<u>Whistin v. State</u> 500 So.2d 730 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	4,5
